



TABULATION OF BIDS
2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/23/2021
TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	2021 Bid Prices	2022 Bid Prices	2023 Bid prices	BID TOTAL
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 210,825.00	\$ 220,125.00	\$ 210,825.00	\$ 641,775.00
2	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$ 231,327.50	\$ 250,030.75	\$ 244,526.00	\$ 725,884.25
3	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 237,525.00	\$ 265,282.50	\$ 262,830.00	\$ 765,637.50
4	JB Contractors, Inc.	\$ 263,143.00	\$ 280,993.00	\$ 279,618.00	\$ 823,754.00
5	GV Cement Contracting Co.	\$ 247,662.50	\$ 288,924.50	\$ 297,195.00	\$ 833,782.00
6	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, I	\$ 267,338.75 *	\$ 285,114.00 *	\$ 284,037.50	\$ 836,490.25 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
30555 Southfield Rd
Southfield, MI 48076

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Miscellaneous Street Repair Program - 2021									
1.	_Sidewalk, Rem	165	SYD	9.00	1,485.00	12.50	2,062.50	10.00	1,650.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	SYD	9.00	3,150.00	9.50	3,325.00	10.00	3,500.00
3.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,000	SYD	9.00	18,000.00	12.50	25,000.00	7.85	15,700.00
4.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	SFT	13.00	390.00	15.00	450.00	20.00	600.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	CYD	23.00	1,150.00	35.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00
6.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	FT	3.00	1,500.00	0.60	300.00	1.75	875.00
7.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	FT	3.00	1,500.00	0.65	325.00	1.85	925.00
8.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	FT	3.00	4,500.00	1.25	1,875.00	2.25	3,375.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	EA	100.00	500.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00
10.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	EA	100.00	2,000.00	275.00	5,500.00	300.00	6,000.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	EA	250.00	2,500.00	600.00	6,000.00	380.00	3,800.00
12.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	EA	250.00	250.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	EA	250.00	250.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
14.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	FT	250.00	3,750.00	225.00	3,375.00	180.00	2,700.00
15.	_Catch Basin Trap	2	EA	100.00	200.00	315.00	630.00	900.00	1,800.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	EA	250.00	1,500.00	450.00	2,700.00	225.00	1,350.00
17.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	EA	250.00	750.00	525.00	1,575.00	400.00	1,200.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	EA	250.00	750.00	475.00	1,425.00	400.00	1,200.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	EA	250.00	750.00	500.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,200.00
20.	Cement	1	TON	100.00	100.00	235.00	235.00	800.00	800.00
21.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	EA	13.00	16,250.00	5.00	6,250.00	2.25	2,812.50
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	SYD	53.00	92,750.00	49.60	86,800.00	64.00	112,000.00
23.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	SYD	53.00	13,250.00	65.60	16,400.00	67.00	16,750.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	SYD	35.00	4,375.00	30.00	3,750.00	63.00	7,875.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
30555 Southfield Rd
Southfield, MI 48076

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	SYD	38.00	5,700.00	40.00	6,000.00	65.00	9,750.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	SYD	69.00	3,450.00	44.00	2,200.00	68.00	3,400.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	FT	38.00	570.00	35.00	525.00	40.00	600.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	1,500	SFT	3.89	5,835.00	8.00	12,000.00	7.50	11,250.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	SFT	4.23	423.00	9.00	900.00	8.50	850.00
30.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	SFT	6.98	1,047.00	11.50	1,725.00	8.75	1,312.50
31.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Bituminous Patch	10	TON	50.00	500.00	275.00	2,750.00	450.00	4,500.00
32.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
33.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	SYD	9.00	2,700.00	2.50	750.00	13.00	3,900.00
Total of Miscellaneous Street Repair Program – 2021 Bid Prices:				\$	210,825.00	\$	231,327.50	\$	237,525.00
Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2022									
34.	_Sidewalk, Rem	165	SYD	9.00	1,485.00	12.65	2,087.25	10.00	1,650.00
35.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	SYD	9.00	3,150.00	9.60	3,360.00	10.00	3,500.00
36.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,000	SYD	9.00	18,000.00	12.75	25,500.00	8.25	16,500.00
37.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	SFT	13.00	390.00	15.05	451.50	25.00	750.00
38.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	CYD	23.00	1,150.00	36.00	1,800.00	45.00	2,250.00
39.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	FT	3.00	1,500.00	0.60	300.00	1.85	925.00
40.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	FT	3.00	1,500.00	0.65	325.00	1.95	975.00
41.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	FT	3.00	4,500.00	1.25	1,875.00	2.05	3,075.00
42.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	EA	100.00	500.00	255.00	1,275.00	260.00	1,300.00
43.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	EA	100.00	2,000.00	280.00	5,600.00	315.00	6,300.00
44.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	EA	250.00	2,500.00	602.00	6,020.00	390.00	3,900.00
45.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	EA	250.00	250.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
46.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	EA	250.00	250.00	2,855.00	2,855.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
47.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	FT	250.00	3,750.00	231.30	3,469.50	200.00	3,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
30555 Southfield Rd
Southfield, MI 48076

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48.	_Catch Basin Trap	2	EA	100.00	200.00	315.00	630.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
49.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	EA	250.00	1,500.00	465.00	2,790.00	200.00	1,200.00
50.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	EA	250.00	750.00	540.00	1,620.00	420.00	1,260.00
51.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	EA	250.00	750.00	490.00	1,470.00	420.00	1,260.00
52.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	EA	250.00	750.00	515.00	1,545.00	420.00	1,260.00
53.	Cement	1	TON	100.00	100.00	235.00	235.00	875.00	875.00
54.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	EA	13.00	16,250.00	5.15	6,437.50	2.30	2,875.00
55.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	SYD	53.00	92,750.00	51.40	89,950.00	66.00	115,500.00
56.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	SYD	53.00	13,250.00	67.65	16,912.50	70.00	17,500.00
57.	Hot Poured Joint Sealant	10,000	FT	0.93	9,300.00	0.90	9,000.00	1.65	16,500.00
58.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	SYD	35.00	4,375.00	30.80	3,850.00	63.00	7,875.00
59.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	SYD	38.00	5,700.00	41.15	6,172.50	72.00	10,800.00
60.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	SYD	69.00	3,450.00	45.50	2,275.00	74.00	3,700.00
61.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	FT	38.00	570.00	35.50	532.50	45.00	675.00
62.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	1,500	SFT	3.89	5,835.00	8.10	12,150.00	8.00	12,000.00
63.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	SFT	4.23	423.00	9.15	915.00	9.00	900.00
64.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	SFT	6.98	1,047.00	11.75	1,762.50	9.85	1,477.50
65.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Bituminous Patch	10	TON	50.00	500.00	285.00	2,850.00	480.00	4,800.00
66.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
67.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	SYD	9.00	2,700.00	2.55	765.00	14.00	4,200.00
Total of Miscellaneous Street Repair Program – 2022 Bid Prices:				\$	220,125.00	\$	250,030.75	\$	265,282.50
Miscellaneous Street Repair Program - 2023									
68.	_Sidewalk, Rem	165	SYD	9.00	1,485.00	12.80	2,112.00	12.00	1,980.00
69.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	SYD	9.00	3,150.00	9.70	3,395.00	12.00	4,200.00
70.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,000	SYD	9.00	18,000.00	12.85	25,700.00	8.50	17,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
30555 Southfield Rd
Southfield, MI 48076

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
71.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	SFT	13.00	390.00	15.10	453.00	30.00	900.00
72.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	CYD	23.00	1,150.00	36.45	1,822.50	47.00	2,350.00
73.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	FT	3.00	1,500.00	0.65	325.00	2.00	1,000.00
74.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	FT	3.00	1,500.00	0.85	425.00	2.10	1,050.00
75.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	FT	3.00	4,500.00	1.35	2,025.00	2.20	3,300.00
76.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	EA	100.00	500.00	260.00	1,300.00	270.00	1,350.00
77.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	EA	100.00	2,000.00	285.00	5,700.00	325.00	6,500.00
78.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	EA	250.00	2,500.00	612.50	6,125.00	400.00	4,000.00
79.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	EA	250.00	250.00	2,315.00	2,315.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
80.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	EA	250.00	250.00	2,920.00	2,920.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
81.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	FT	250.00	3,750.00	231.60	3,474.00	220.00	3,300.00
82.	_Catch Basin Trap	2	EA	100.00	200.00	316.50	633.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
83.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	EA	250.00	1,500.00	478.00	2,868.00	250.00	1,500.00
84.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	EA	250.00	750.00	556.00	1,668.00	450.00	1,350.00
85.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	EA	250.00	750.00	505.00	1,515.00	450.00	1,350.00
86.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	EA	250.00	750.00	531.00	1,593.00	450.00	1,350.00
87.	Cement	1	TON	100.00	100.00	235.00	235.00	950.00	950.00
88.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	EA	13.00	16,250.00	5.30	6,625.00	2.40	3,000.00
89.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	SYD	53.00	92,750.00	53.10	92,925.00	69.00	120,750.00
90.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	SYD	53.00	13,250.00	69.70	17,425.00	72.00	18,000.00
91.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	SYD	35.00	4,375.00	31.60	3,950.00	65.00	8,125.00
92.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	SYD	38.00	5,700.00	42.30	6,345.00	74.00	11,100.00
93.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	SYD	69.00	3,450.00	47.05	2,352.50	76.00	3,800.00
94.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	FT	38.00	570.00	36.00	540.00	50.00	750.00
95.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	1,500	SFT	3.89	5,835.00	8.20	12,300.00	8.75	13,125.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
 STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd
 Southfield, MI 48076

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
96.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	SFT	4.23	423.00	9.30	930.00	9.75	975.00
97.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	SFT	6.98	1,047.00	12.00	1,800.00	10.50	1,575.00
98.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Bituminous Patch	10	TON	50.00	500.00	295.00	2,950.00	500.00	5,000.00
99.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
100.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	SYD	9.00	2,700.00	2.60	780.00	16.00	4,800.00
Total of Miscellaneous Street Repair Program – 2023 Bid Prices:				\$	210,825.00	\$	244,526.00	\$	262,830.00
Grand Total of Miscellaneous Street Repair Program-2021, 2022 & 2023 Bid Prices:				\$	641,775.00	\$	725,884.25	\$	765,637.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
 STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JB Contractors, Inc. 2933 Military Detroit, MI 48209		GV Cement Contracting Co. 20000 Dix-Toledo Brownstown, MI 48183		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC 2300 Edinburgh Waterford, MI 48328	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Miscellaneous Street Repair Program - 2021									
1.	_Sidewalk, Rem	165	SYD	13.50	2,227.50	6.00	990.00	12.75	2,103.75
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	SYD	9.20	3,220.00	6.00	2,100.00	12.75	4,462.50
3.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,000	SYD	9.75	19,500.00	6.00	12,000.00	15.00	30,000.00
4.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	SFT	15.00	450.00	12.00	360.00	35.00	1,050.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	CYD	35.00	1,750.00	25.00	1,250.00	50.00	2,500.00
6.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	FT	1.50	750.00	2.25	1,125.00	1.15	575.00
7.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	FT	2.20	1,100.00	2.50	1,250.00	1.30	650.00
8.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	FT	2.90	4,350.00	2.75	4,125.00	1.60	2,400.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	EA	400.00	2,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	579.00	2,895.00
10.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	EA	500.00	10,000.00	375.00	7,500.00	516.00	10,320.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	EA	200.00	2,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	475.00	4,750.00
12.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
13.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,485.00	2,485.00
14.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	FT	175.00	2,625.00	500.00	7,500.00	200.00	3,000.00
15.	_Catch Basin Trap	2	EA	400.00	800.00	450.00	900.00	460.00	920.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	EA	720.00	4,320.00	500.00	3,000.00	746.00	4,476.00
17.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	EA	706.00	2,118.00	500.00	1,500.00	558.00	1,674.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	EA	770.00	2,310.00	550.00	1,650.00	530.00	1,590.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	EA	710.00	2,130.00	500.00	1,500.00	515.00	1,545.00
20.	Cement	1	TON	130.00	130.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
21.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	EA	5.70	7,125.00	3.00	3,750.00	5.00	6,250.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	SYD	68.50	119,875.00	68.00	119,000.00	59.00	103,250.00
23.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	SYD	79.20	19,800.00	75.00	18,750.00	64.20	16,050.00
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	SYD	45.00	5,625.00	66.00	8,250.00	46.50	5,812.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
 STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

JB Contractors, Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

GV Cement Contracting Co.
 20000 Dix-Toledo
 Brownstown, MI 48183

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	SYD	55.00	8,250.00	68.00	10,200.00	55.50	8,325.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	SYD	65.00	3,250.00	70.00	3,500.00	62.00	3,100.00 *
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	FT	30.00	450.00	300.00	4,500.00	40.00	600.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	1,500	SFT	5.00	7,500.00	7.00	10,500.00	6.75	10,125.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	SFT	6.00	600.00	7.50	750.00	7.25	725.00
30.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	SFT	7.25	1,087.50	7.75	1,162.50	8.50	1,275.00
31.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Bituminous Patch	10	TON	300.00	3,000.00	165.00	1,650.00	425.00	4,250.00
32.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
33.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	SYD	1.00	300.00	9.00	2,700.00	7.60	2,280.00
Total of Miscellaneous Street Repair Program – 2021 Bid Prices:				\$	263,143.00	\$	247,662.50	\$	267,338.75 *
Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2022									
34.	_Sidewalk, Rem	165	SYD	13.50	2,227.50	6.60	1,089.00	13.10	2,161.50
35.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	SYD	9.20	3,220.00	6.60	2,310.00	13.10	4,585.00
36.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,000	SYD	9.75	19,500.00	6.60	13,200.00	15.45	30,900.00
37.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	SFT	15.00	450.00	13.20	396.00	36.00	1,080.00
38.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	CYD	35.00	1,750.00	27.50	1,375.00	51.00	2,550.00
39.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	FT	1.50	750.00	2.45	1,225.00	1.20	600.00
40.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	FT	2.20	1,100.00	2.75	1,375.00	1.35	675.00
41.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	FT	2.90	4,350.00	3.03	4,545.00	1.65	2,475.00
42.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	EA	420.00	2,100.00	385.00	1,925.00	596.00	2,980.00
43.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	EA	540.00	10,800.00	412.50	8,250.00	531.50	10,630.00
44.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	EA	200.00	2,000.00	550.00	5,500.00	490.00	4,900.00
45.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,980.00	1,980.00	1,290.00	1,290.00
46.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,560.00	2,560.00
47.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	FT	175.00	2,625.00	550.00	8,250.00	200.00	3,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
 STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JB Contractors, Inc. 2933 Military Detroit, MI 48209		GV Cement Contracting Co. 20000 Dix-Toledo Brownstown, MI 48183		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC 2300 Edinburgh Waterford, MI 48328	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48.	_Catch Basin Trap	2	EA	400.00	800.00	495.00	990.00	475.00	950.00
49.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	EA	740.00	4,440.00	550.00	3,300.00	770.00	4,620.00
50.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	EA	716.00	2,148.00	550.00	1,650.00	575.00	1,725.00
51.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	EA	790.00	2,370.00	605.00	1,815.00	550.00	1,650.00
52.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	EA	730.00	2,190.00	550.00	1,650.00	535.00	1,605.00
53.	Cement	1	TON	130.00	130.00	165.00	165.00	154.50	154.50 *
54.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	EA	5.80	7,250.00	3.30	4,125.00	5.15	6,437.50
55.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	SYD	71.25	124,687.50	74.80	130,900.00	60.80	106,400.00
56.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	SYD	82.40	20,600.00	82.50	20,625.00	66.10	16,525.00
57.	Hot Poured Joint Sealant	10,000	FT	1.00	10,000.00	1.65	16,500.00	0.90	9,000.00
58.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	SYD	46.80	5,850.00	72.60	9,075.00	47.50	5,937.50 *
59.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	SYD	57.00	8,550.00	74.80	11,220.00	62.00	9,300.00 *
60.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	SYD	67.00	3,350.00	77.00	3,850.00	60.80	3,040.00
61.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	FT	30.00	450.00	330.00	4,950.00	41.20	618.00
62.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	SFT	5.10	7,650.00	7.70	11,550.00	6.95	10,425.00
63.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	SFT	6.30	630.00	8.25	825.00	7.50	750.00
64.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	SFT	7.50	1,125.00	8.53	1,279.50	8.80	1,320.00
65.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Bituminous Patch	10	TON	310.00	3,100.00	181.50	1,815.00	437.00	4,370.00
66.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
67.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	SYD	1.00	300.00	9.90	2,970.00	8.00	2,400.00
Total of Miscellaneous Street Repair Program – 2022 Bid Prices:				\$	280,993.00	\$	288,924.50	\$	285,114.00 *
Miscellaneous Street Repair Program - 2023									
68.	_Sidewalk, Rem	165	SYD	13.50	2,227.50	7.20	1,188.00	13.50	2,227.50
69.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	SYD	9.20	3,220.00	7.20	2,520.00	13.50	4,725.00
70.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,000	SYD	9.75	19,500.00	7.20	14,400.00	15.90	31,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
 STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JB Contractors, Inc. 2933 Military Detroit, MI 48209		GV Cement Contracting Co. 20000 Dix-Toledo Brownstown, MI 48183		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC 2300 Edinburgh Waterford, MI 48328	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
71.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	SFT	15.00	450.00	14.40	432.00	37.00	1,110.00
72.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	CYD	35.00	1,750.00	30.00	1,500.00	55.00	2,750.00
73.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	FT	1.50	750.00	2.70	1,350.00	1.25	625.00
74.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	FT	2.20	1,100.00	3.00	1,500.00	1.40	700.00
75.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	FT	2.90	4,350.00	3.30	4,950.00	1.70	2,550.00
76.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	EA	440.00	2,200.00	420.00	2,100.00	614.00	3,070.00
77.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	EA	567.00	11,340.00	450.00	9,000.00	547.50	10,950.00
78.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	EA	200.00	2,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	505.00	5,050.00
79.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,160.00	2,160.00	1,330.00	1,330.00
80.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	EA	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,640.00	2,640.00
81.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	FT	200.00	3,000.00	600.00	9,000.00	200.00	3,000.00
82.	_Catch Basin Trap	2	EA	400.00	800.00	540.00	1,080.00	490.00	980.00
83.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	600.00	3,600.00	795.00	4,770.00
84.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	EA	726.00	2,178.00	600.00	1,800.00	595.00	1,785.00
85.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	EA	800.00	2,400.00	660.00	1,980.00	570.00	1,710.00
86.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	EA	740.00	2,220.00	600.00	1,800.00	555.00	1,665.00
87.	Cement	1	TON	130.00	130.00	180.00	180.00	160.00	160.00
88.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	EA	6.00	7,500.00	3.60	4,500.00	5.30	6,625.00
89.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	SYD	74.00	129,500.00	81.60	142,800.00	62.60	109,550.00
90.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	SYD	85.70	21,425.00	90.00	22,500.00	68.00	17,000.00
91.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	SYD	48.70	6,087.50	79.20	9,900.00	49.50	6,187.50
92.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	SYD	59.20	8,880.00	81.60	12,240.00	59.00	8,850.00
93.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	SYD	69.70	3,485.00	84.00	4,200.00	62.60	3,130.00
94.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	FT	30.00	450.00	360.00	5,400.00	42.50	637.50
95.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	1,500	SFT	5.30	7,950.00	8.40	12,600.00	7.20	10,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021-2023 MISCELLANEOUS
 STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0613

JB Contractors, Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

GV Cement Contracting Co.
 20000 Dix-Toledo
 Brownstown, MI 48183

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JB Contractors, Inc.		GV Cement Contracting Co.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
96.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	SFT	6.55	655.00	9.00	900.00	7.75	775.00
97.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	SFT	7.80	1,170.00	9.30	1,395.00	9.10	1,365.00
98.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Bituminous Patch	10	TON	320.00	3,200.00	198.00	1,980.00	450.00	4,500.00
99.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00
100.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	SYD	1.00	300.00	10.80	3,240.00	8.40	2,520.00
Total of Miscellaneous Street Repair Program – 2023 Bid Prices:				\$	279,618.00	\$	297,195.00	\$	284,037.50
Grand Total of Miscellaneous Street Repair Program-2021, 2022 & 2023 Bid Prices:				\$	823,754.00	\$	833,782.00	\$	836,490.25 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER